

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1072 of 1984

Appellant :- Sarvesh Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Suresh Chandra Verma, Dinesh Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Karunesh Singh Pawar, J.

List has been revised even though no one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellant.

Perusal of the record shows that L.C.R. has not been summoned, accordingly, let the lower court record be summoned.

List on 25.08.2022.

Order Date :- 4.8.2022

RC