



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1072 of 1984

Sarvesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar Pandey, Suresh Chandra Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal whereas learned AGA for the State of U.P. is present.
3. In pursuance of the earlier order dated 03.09.2025 of this Court, the C.J.M., Farrukhabad, vide his letter dated 18.09.2025, has informed that since the appellant resides in district Kannauj, therefore, the C.J.M. has requested the C.J.M., Kannauj, to ensure service of notice upon the appellant but at this stage no further information has been sent by the C.J.M. Kannauj to this Court.
4. Office is directed to write a letter to the learned District & Sessions Judge, Kannauj, who shall further be requested to direct the C.J.M., Kannauj, to take appropriate steps at the earliest for service of notice upon the appellant and to send the report to this Court as early as possible.
5. Put up this case on **08.01.2026**.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

December 8, 2025

Manoj