



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1072 of 1984

Sarvesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar Pandey, Suresh Chandra Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Case called out in revised list. None appeared on behalf of the appellant.
2. Vide earlier order dated 8th December, 2025, the CJM, Kannauj was directed to serve the notice upon the appellant and send the report to this Court, as early as possible. In compliance to it, office has reported that no compliance report has been received, yet.
3. In these circumstances, let aailable warrant be issued against the appellant. The CJM Kannauj, to take all the necessary steps in execution of the saidailable warrants and submit a report to this Court before the next date fixed.
4. Put up this case on **12th February, 2026**.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

January 8, 2026
NSC