



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1072 of 1984

Sarvesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dinesh Kumar Pandey, Suresh Chandra Verma

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Case called out.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal whereas learned AGA for the State of U.P. is present.
3. In pursuance of the earlier order of this Court dated 08.01.2026, learned C.J.M., Kannauj has informed vide letter dated 03.02.2026 (flag 'H') that the sole appellant Sarvesh Kumar has died.
4. On the basis of report submitted by learned C.J.M., Kannauj, the instant appeal is dismissed as abated.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

February 12, 2026

Manoj